42,2 km Damer

Place Name Born Club/City/Country Bib no Net result Gross result Sub class
1. Anna Salaneck 1974 Lidkopings VSK 12 2:58:40 2:58:41 K40
2. Petra Skiold 1975 Bjornstorps IF 14 2:58:46 2:58:47 K40
3. Asa Hallstorp 1973 Varbergs Gif 87 3:13:40 3:13:42 K40
4, Jaana Jobe 1957 Solvikingarna 6 3:15:35 3:15:36 K55
7. Charlotte Vejklint 1972 Apladalens LK 15 3:29:30 3:29:31 K40
8. Monica Mansson Martinsson 1971 Axa Sportsclub 104 3:36:07 3:36:08 K40
9. Barbro Liljequist 1954 Elmhults Sport Club 9 3:52:46 3:52:51 K60
10. Elin Jakobsson 1974 IK Akele 5 3:53:39 3:53:43 K40
11. Lena Karlberg 1980 Kalmar rc triathlon 8 3:59:11 3:59:14 K35
12. Britt Hellmark 1950 Lidkopings IS 3 3:59:20 3:59:25 K65
13. Anna Andersson 1980 Ryssbergets IK 107 3:59:53 3:59:57 K35
14. Anita Jonsson 1963 Hogbyif 7 4:10:59 4:11:04 K50
16. Susanne Gren 1963 Friskis o svettis Helsingborg 2 4:24:47 4:24:53 K50
20. Gunilla Franzén 1944 LK Nykdpings Runners 96 5:54:34 5:54:44 K70



42,2 km Damer

Place Name Born Club/City/Country Bib no Net result Gross result Sub class
1. Lena Karlberg 1980 Kalmar rc triathlon 8 3:59:11 3:59:14 K35
2. Anna Andersson 1980 Ryssbergets IK 107 3:59:53 3:59:57 K35



42,2 km Damer

Place Name Born Club/City/Country Bib no Net result Gross result Sub class
1. Anna Salaneck 1974 Lidkopings VSK 12 2:58:40 2:58:41 K40
2. Petra Skiold 1975 Bjornstorps IF 14 2:58:46 2:58:47 K40
3. Asa Hallstorp 1973 Varbergs Gif 87 3:13:40 3:13:42 K40
4, Charlotte Vejklint 1972 Apladalens LK 15 3:29:30 3:29:31 K40
5. Monica Ma&nsson Martinsson 1971 Axa Sportsclub 104 3:36:07 3:36:08 K40
6. Elin Jakobsson 1974 IK Akele 5 3:53:39 3:53:43 K40
Katja Schdnbeck 1971 IFK Vaxjo 13 DNF

Annica Norman 1974 Dalaporten OL 100 DNF



42,2 km Damer
Place Name Born Club/City/Country Bib no Net result Gross result Sub class




42,2 km Damer

Place Name Born Club/City/Country Bib no Net result Gross result Sub class
1. Anita Jonsson 1963 Hogbyif 7 4:10:59 4:11:04 K50
2. Susanne Gren 1963 Friskis o svettis Helsingborg 2 4:24:47 4:24:53 K50



42,2 km Damer
Place Name Born Club/City/Country Bib no Net result Gross result Sub class

1. Jaana Jobe 1957 Solvikingarna 6 3:15:35 3:15:36 K55



42,2 km Damer
Place Name Born Club/City/Country Bib no Net result Gross result Sub class

1. Barbro Liljequist 1954 Elmhults Sport Club 9 3:52:46 3:52:51 K60



42,2 km Damer
Place Name Born Club/City/Country Bib no Net result Gross result Sub class

1. Britt Hellmark 1950 Lidkopings IS 3 3:59:20 3:59:25 K65



42,2 km Damer
Place Name Born Club/City/Country Bib no Net result Gross result Sub class

1. Gunilla Franzén 1944 LK Nykdpings Runners 96 5:54:34 5:54:44 K70



42,2 km Herrar

Place Name Born Club/City/Country Bib no Net result Gross result Sub class
2 Mikael Honauer 1974 IFK Halmstad 45 2:45:44 2:45:44 M40
5 Claes Hakansson 1972 Lidk6pings VSK 48 2:51:03 2:51:03 M40
6 David Martinsson 1978 Axa Sportsklubb 103 2:51:07 2:51:07 M35
7 Micael Lindgvist 1972 Apladalens LK 64 2:52:20 2:52:21 M40
8 Mikael Zachrisson 1965 Lerum Friidrott 90 2:56:30 2:56:30 M50
9 Magnus Karlsson 1973 Hultsfred LK 56 2:56:58 2:56:58 M40

10 Sven Jansson 1968 FIK Farjestaden 49 3:01:51 3:01:53 M45
12 Roger Engvist 1963 Eslovs Al 29 3:06:25 3:06:25 M50
13 Tomas Boremalm 1978 Heleneholms IF 23 3:07:58 3:07:58 M35
14 Joakim Svensson 1966 Hultsfreds LK 82 3:08:32 3:08:35 M45
15 Henrik Bjérkholm 1978 Kalmar SK 22 3:09:10 3:09:13 M35
16 Roger Kjellsson 1969 Team Blekinge 58 3:09:27 3:09:28 M45
17 Per Christell 1980 Skeninge IK 24 3:09:55 3:09:55 M35
18 Hakan Westerblad 1956 Sparvagen Friidrott 89 3:10:51 3:10:53 M55
19 P&r Johansson 1972 Apladalens Loparklubb 50 3:12:31 3:12:33 M40
20 Fredrik Engdahl 1976 Pan-Kristianstad 28 3:12:33 3:12:33 M35
21 Niklas Rung 1972 Lerum Friidrott 108 3:13:08 3:13:11 M40
22 Staffan Westberg 1960 Vattudalens LDK 88 3:13:56 3:13:58 M55
23 Anders Pihl 1970 Lerum Friidrott 74 3:15:19 3:15:20 M45
24 Dag Nilsson 1957 Véaxjoloparklubb 70 3:16:42 3:16:42 M55
25 Sten-Olof Maki 1952 Hogby IF 67 3:20:14 3:20:14 M60
27 Fredrik Andersson 1974 F17 IF 112 3:20:14 3:20:18 M40
28 Inge Sixtensson 1952 Soderdsens FK 79 3:20:48 3:20:49 M60
29 Tomas Stromvall 1960 Lerum Friidrott 80 3:21:07 3:21:10 M55
30 Gert Gustavsson 1959 Team Blekinge LF 37 3:23:55 3:24:00 M55
32 Richard Zatterman 1971 Lerum Friidrott 92 3:25:44 3:25:46 M40
33 Jouko Mourujarvi 1952 Vasteras loppar klubb 66 3:25:49 3:25:50 M60
34 Thomas Dahlgren 1969 Team Blekinge LF 97 3:25:47 3:25:51 M45
35 Svensson Kalle 1959 Uppsala LK 53 3:29:15 3:29:16 M55
37 Ake Larsson 1969 Stigmannen Karlshamns OK 60 3:29:16 3:29:18 M45
38 Erik Fries 1961 IK Jogg 34 3:30:02 3:30:04 M50
39 Torbjérn Nilsson 1971 69 3:30:04 3:30:09 Motion
40 Bob Hilliard 1964 42 3:31:09 3:31:22 Motion

41 Bjorn Suneson 1948 Vallentuna FK 81 3:31:32 3:31:36 M65



42 Magnus Forsberg
43 Georg Hallstorp
44 Lars Leonardsson
45 Peter Karlsson

46 Alf Klein

47 Stefan Petersson
48 Johan Ronnby

49 Gert-Inge Tapper
50 Magnus Bergh

51 Niklas Hanson

52 Thomas Emricsson
53 Lennart Adolfsson
54 Hans Jeppe Andersen
55 Hans Sandén

56 Eddy Hultgren

57 Matti Pylkkéanen
58 Jérgen Nilsson

59 Leif Franzén

60 Ake Jonson

61 Lennart Bengtsson
62 Georg Matscheko
63 Par-Magnus Bjurek
64 Marten Holmberg
65 Robert Karlsson
66 Ulf Halvarson

67 Jorgen Larsson
68 Henrik Stoltz

69 Krister Karlsson
70 Roland Annell

71 Dan Nensén

72 Torbjorn Ahlberg
73 Lars-lvar Ericson
74 Leif Forslin

75 Anders Hidefjall
76 Karl-Emil Ottosson
77 Kurt Gustavsson

1966
1973
1952
1955
1960
1974
1962
1957
1949
1976
1967
1962
1963
1971
1959
1950
1950
1946
1942
1942
1946
1970
1972
1981
1968
1938
1984
1965
1947
1937
1969
1948
1944
1940
1937
1946

OK Norrvirdarna
Vi som springer

Stockholm Langdistansklubb

IK Jogg
Team Blekinge

Enhorna If
Bjornstorps IF
Heleneholms IF

Team Blekinge
Anderstorps OK
Tjeereborg Motion

Team Blekinge
Gamleby OK

Vi som Springer

LK Nykdpings Runners
Bjornstorps IF
Solvikingarna

Tibro OK

Team Blekinge

OK Norrvirdarna
Apladalens Loparklubb
IFK Sala

Vaxjo Loparklubb
Véxjo Loparklubb
Team Blekinge LF

fk &sen
Vasteras FK

Hammarkinds SK
Hultsfreds LK

32
93
63
57
59
73
77
84
20
40
27
16
18
78
46
75
71
33
51
19
105
21
43
55
39
61
110
99
109
68
17
30
95
41
72
36

3:33:08
3:34:19
3:34:23
3:36:56
3:37:14
3:38:20
3:38:25
3:44:04
3:46:17
3:46:42
3:48:32
3:49:03
3:54:57
4:03:50
4.06:02
4:06:08
4:07:26
4:07:46
4:07:50
4:08:52
4:09:46
4:12:13
4:14:11
4:24:42
4:25:12
4:34:54
4:35:01
4:35:28
4:42:35
4:45:58
4:52:40
5:05:13
5:15:08
5:30:40
5:39:32
5:43:42

3:33:12
3:34:21
3:34:26
3:36:59
3:37:18
3:38:24
3:38:25
3:44:04
3:46:23
3:46:47
3:48:39
3:49:05
3:55:00
4:03:55
4.06:03
4:.06:14
4:07:31
4:07:50
4:07:52
4:08:54
4:09:51
4:12:16
4:14:14
4:24:46
4.25:15
4:34:58
4:35:08
4:35:38
4:42:47
4:46:08
4:52:46
5:05:14
5:15:13
5:30:50
5:39:40
5:43:53

M45
M40
M60
M60
M55
Motion
M50
M55
M65
Motion
M45
M50
M50
Motion
M55
M65
M65
M65
M70
M70
Motion
M45
M40
Motion
M45
M75
Motion
M50
M65
M75
Motion
M65
Motion
M75
M75
M65



78 per-owe hvitfeldt 1943 ifk mora a7 5:54:34 5:54:44 M70



42,2 km Herrar

Place Name Born Club/City/Country Bib no Net result Gross result Sub class
1. David Martinsson 1978 Axa Sportsklubb 103 2:51:07 2:51:07 M35
2. Tomas Boremalm 1978 Heleneholms IF 23 3:07:58 3:07:58 M35
3. Henrik Bjorkholm 1978 Kalmar SK 22 3:09:10 3:09:13 M35
4, Per Christell 1980 Skeninge IK 24 3:09:55 3:09:55 M35
5. Fredrik Engdahl 1976 Pan-Kristianstad 28 3:12:33 3:12:33 M35



42,2 km Herrar

Place Name Born Club/City/Country Bib no Net result Gross result Sub class
1. Mikael Honauer 1974 IFK Halmstad 45 2:45:44 2:45:44 M40
2. Claes Hakansson 1972 Lidkdpings VSK 48 2:51:03 2:51:03 M40
3. Micael Lindgvist 1972 Apladalens LK 64 2:52:20 2:52:21 M40
4, Magnus Karlsson 1973 Hultsfred LK 56 2:56:58 2:56:58 M40
5. Par Johansson 1972 Apladalens Loparklubb 50 3:12:31 3:12:33 M40
6. Niklas Rung 1972 Lerum Friidrott 108 3:13:08 3:13:11 M40
7. Fredrik Andersson 1974 F17 IF 112 3:20:14 3:20:18 M40
8. Richard Zéatterman 1971 Lerum Friidrott 92 3:25:44 3:25:46 M40
9. Georg Hallstorp 1973 Vi som springer 93 3:34:19 3:34:21 M40
10. Marten Holmberg 1972 Team Blekinge 43 4:14:11 4:14:14 M40



42,2 km Herrar

Place Name Born Club/City/Country Bib no Net result Gross result Sub class
1. Sven Jansson 1968 FIK Féarjestaden 49 3:01:51 3:01:53 M45
2. Joakim Svensson 1966 Hultsfreds LK 82 3:08:32 3:08:35 M45
3. Roger Kjellsson 1969 Team Blekinge 58 3:09:27 3:09:28 M45
4. Anders Pihl 1970 Lerum Friidrott 74 3:15:19 3:15:20 M45
5. Thomas Dahlgren 1969 Team Blekinge LF 97 3:25:47 3:25:51 M45
6. Ake Larsson 1969 Stigméannen Karlshamns OK 60 3:29:16 3:29:18 M45
7. Magnus Forsberg 1966 OK Norrvirdarna 32 3:33:08 3:33:12 M45
8. Thomas Emricsson 1967 Team Blekinge 27 3:48:32 3:48:39 M45
9. Par-Magnus Bjurek 1970 Tibro OK 21 4:12:13 4:12:16 M45
10. Ulf Halvarson 1968 Apladalens Loparklubb 39 4:25:12 4:25:15 M45



42,2 km Herrar

Place Name Born Club/City/Country Bib no Net result Gross result Sub class
1. Mikael Zachrisson 1965 Lerum Friidrott 90 2:56:30 2:56:30 M50
2. Roger Enqyvist 1963 Eslovs Al 29 3:06:25 3:06:25 M50
3. Erik Fries 1961 IK Jogg 34 3:30:02 3:30:04 M50
4, Johan Rénnby 1962 Enhorna If 77 3:38:25 3:38:25 M50
5. Lennart Adolfsson 1962 Anderstorps OK 16 3:49:03 3:49:05 M50
6. Krister Karlsson 1965 Véaxjo Léparklubb 99 4:35:28 4:35:38 M50

Anders Hakansson 1965 SOK Knallen Boras 98 DNF



42,2 km Herrar

Place Name Born Club/City/Country Bib no Net result Gross result Sub class
1. Hakan Westerblad 1956 Sparvagen Friidrott 89 3:10:51 3:10:53 M55
2. Staffan Westberg 1960 Vattudalens LDK 88 3:13:56 3:13:58 M55
3. Dag Nilsson 1957 Véaxjoloparklubb 70 3:16:42 3:16:42 M55
4. Tomas Stromvall 1960 Lerum Friidrott 80 3:21:07 3:21:10 M55
5. Gert Gustavsson 1959 Team Blekinge LF 37 3:23:55 3:24:00 M55
6. Svensson Kalle 1959 Uppsala LK 53 3:29:15 3:29:16 M55
7. Alf Klein 1960 Team Blekinge 59 3:37:14 3:37:18 M55
8. Gert-Inge Tapper 1957 Bjornstorps IF 84 3:44:04 3:44:04 M55
9. Eddy Hultgren 1959 Team Blekinge 46 4:06:02 4:06:03 M55



42,2 km Herrar

Place Name Born Club/City/Country Bib no Net result Gross result Sub class
1. Sten-Olof M&ki 1952 Hogby IF 67 3:20:14 3:20:14 M60
2. Inge Sixtensson 1952 Soderasens FK 79 3:20:48 3:20:49 M60
3. Jouko Mourujarvi 1952 Vasteras loppar klubb 66 3:25:49 3:25:50 M60
4, Lars Leonardsson 1952 Stockholm Langdistansklubb 63 3:34:23 3:34:26 M60
5. Peter Karlsson 1955 IK Jogg 57 3:36:56 3:36:59 M60



42,2 km Herrar

Place Name Born Club/City/Country Bib no Net result Gross result Sub class
1. Bjorn Suneson 1948 Vallentuna FK 81 3:31:32 3:31:36 M65
2. Magnus Bergh 1949 Heleneholms IF 20 3:46:17 3:46:23 M65
3. Matti Pylkkanen 1950 Gamleby OK 75 4:06:08 4:06:14 M65
4, Jorgen Nilsson 1950 Vi som Springer 71 4:07:26 4:07:31 M65
5. Leif Franzén 1946 LK Nyk6pings Runners 33 4:07:46 4:07:50 M65
6. Roland Annell 1947 Vaxjo Loparklubb 109 4:42:35 4:42:47 M65
7. Lars-lvar Ericson 1948 fk &sen 30 5:05:13 5:05:14 M65
8. Kurt Gustavsson 1946 Hultsfreds LK 36 5:43:42 5:43:53 M65

Sven-Gunnar Holmén 1948 Mariestads AlF 44



DNF



42,2 km Herrar

Place Name Born Club/City/Country Bib no Net result Gross result Sub class
1. Ake Jonson 1942 Bjornstorps IF 51 4:07:50 4:07:52 M70
2. Lennart Bengtsson 1942 Solvikingarna 19 4:08:52 4:08:54 M70

3. Per-Owe Hvitfeldt 1943 ifk mora 47 5:54:34 5:54:44 M70



42,2 km Herrar

Place Name Born Club/City/Country Bib no Net result Gross result Sub class
1. Jorgen Larsson 1938 IFK Sala 61 4:34:54 4:34:58 M75
2. Dan Nensén 1937 Team Blekinge LF 68 4:45:58 4:46:08 M75
3. Anders Hidefjall 1940 Vasterds FK 41 5:30:40 5:30:50 M75
4 Karl-Emil Ottosson 1937 Hammarkinds SK 72 5:39:32 5:39:40 M75



	42,2 km Damer 
	42,2 km Damer K35
	42,2 km Damer K40
	42,2 km Damer K45
	42,2 km Damer K50
	42,2 km Damer K55
	42,2 km Damer K60
	42,2 km Damer K65
	42,2 km Damer K70
	42,2 km Herrar 
	42,2 km Herrar M35
	42,2 km Herrar M40
	42,2 km Herrar M45
	42,2 km Herrar M50
	42,2 km Herrar M55
	42,2 km Herrar M60
	42,2 km Herrar M65
	42,2 km Herrar M70
	42,2 km Herrar M75

